

United States
Circuit Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

ANNIE JENSEN and CHRISTIAN JENSEN,
Appellants,

vs.

T. J. SPARKES, Trustee in Bankruptcy of
O. STANLEY DRESHER, Bankrupt,
Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

Upon Appeal From the United States District Court
for the District of Arizona.

WALTER J. THALHEIMER,
Attorney for Appellee.

FILED

OCT - 9 1931

TABLE OF CONTENTS.

	Page
STATEMENT OF CASE	1
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
POINT I. It was unnecessary for the lease to contain an express statement that the Fifteen Hundred Dollars paid by the bankrupt at the time of the execution of the lease was an advancement to secure the faithful performance of the lease	4
POINT II. On the termination of the lease the trustee of the bankrupt was entitled to the return of the advancement deposited by the bankrupt as security together with accumulated interest, less so much thereof as required to make good the rent due at the time of bankruptcy and a reasonable rent during the occupancy of the premises by the trustee	6
POINT III. The entry into possession of the premises by the lessors and leasing them to another operated as a surrender and acceptance and terminated the lease	13
POINT IV. The lien of the lessor created by the statute of Arizona, if effective at all against the Fifteen Hundred Dollars deposited as security, is only to the extent of rentals due and unpaid prior to the lessee's bankruptcy	15
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES.

Statutes Cited.

	Page
Arizona, Sec. 1958, Revised Code, 1928	4-15

Cases Cited.

Alvord vs. Banfield, 85 Ore. 49, 166 Pac. 549	3- 7
American Law Reports, Vol. 1, 18 p. 960	3-14
Carstens vs. McLean, 7 Fed. (2d) 322	3- 7
Casino Amusement Co. vs. Ocean Beach Amusement Co., 133 So. 559	9
Cunningham vs. Stockton, 81 Kas. 780, 106 Pac. 1057, 19 Ann. Cas. 212	2-3-5-7-9-12
Electric Appliance Co. vs. Ellis, 4 Fed. (2d) 108	3-14
Evans vs. McClure, 108 Ark. 531, 158 S. W. 487	12
Foye vs. Simpkinson, 89 Cal. Ap. 119, 264 Pac. 331	11
Frey, In Re, 26 Fed. (2d) 472	3-7-13
Galbraith vs. Wood, 124 Minn. 210, 144 N. W. 945, 50 L. R. A. (N. S.) 1034	9
Harvey vs. Weisbaum, 159 Cal. Ap. 265, 113 Pac. 656, 33 L. R. A. (N. S.) 540	10
Kastner vs. Campbell, 6 Ariz. 145, 53 Pac. 586	3-14
Manchester Marble Co. vs. Rutledge R. Co., 100 Vt. 232, 136 Atl. 394, 51 A. L. R. 628	2- 6
Millard's Inc., In Re, 41 Fed. (2d) 498	3- 8
Moumal vs. Parkhurst, 89 Ore. 248, 173 Pac. 669	2-3-5-7-11
Phegley vs. Enke's City Dye Works, 127 Ore. 539, 272 Pac. 898	11-12
Pigg vs. Kelley, 92 Cal. Ap. 329, 268 Pac. 463	11
Redmond vs. Graham (Calif. 1931) 295 Pac. 1031	2- 6
Rosenblum vs. Uber, 43 Am. B. R. 480, 256 Fed. 584	14
Ruling Case Law, Vol. 16, p. 698-700	2- 6
Ruling Case Law, Vol. 16, p. 931	2- 6
Sherwood's Inc., In Re, 210 Fed. 754, Ann. Cas. 1916 A, p. 940	3-7-8-13
Sinclair vs. Burke, 133 Ore. 115, 287 Pac. 686	11
Sun Drug Co. In Re, 4 Fed. (2d) 843	3-7-8
Tanory In Re, 270 Fed. 872	3- 7
Welcome vs. Hess, 90 Cal. 507, 27 Pac. 369, 25 Am. S. R. 145	3-13
Wetzler vs. Patterson, 73 Cal. Ap. 527, 238 Pac. 1077	10
Willis vs. Kranendonk, 58 Utah 592, 200 Pac. 1025, 18 A. L. R. 947	3-14
Yodleman-Walsh Foundry Co. In Re, 166 Fed. 381	3- 8

No. 6533
